AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/06/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:14:55:57
FIRMS REPORTING:  1059   EDIT:07/06/1999
CYCLE: DEC 1998   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   43,186   -32,287   -43 %   5.65 %   -357 bp

   +300 bp   53,627   -21,846   -29 %   6.88 %   -234 bp

   +200 bp   62,890   -12,584   -17 %   7.92 %   -131 bp

   +100 bp   70,383   -5,090   -7 %   8.72 %   -51 bp

   0 bp   75,474   9.22 %

   -100 bp   77,611   2,138   +3 %   9.39 %   +17 bp

   -200 bp   79,886   4,412   +6 %   9.58 %   +35 bp

   -300 bp   84,210   8,736   +12 %   9.98 %   +75 bp

   -400 bp   88,700   13,227   +18 %   10.38 %   +116 bp

   12/31/1998
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.22 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   7.92 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   131 bp

AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/06/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:14:55:57
FIRMS REPORTING:  1059   EDIT:07/06/1999
CYCLE: DEC 1998   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   100,786   98,794   96,947   95,237   92,899   89,152   84,693   80,184   75,887
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   28,233   27,636   27,082   26,562   25,873   24,816   23,552   22,270   21,050
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   70,056   69,066   68,180   67,374   66,071   64,034   61,660   59,234   56,869
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   31,960   31,451   30,966   30,532   30,033   29,243   28,307   27,350   26,411

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   12,333   12,240   12,168   12,115   12,070   12,012   11,916   11,765   11,554
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   70,062   69,222   68,567   68,040   67,570   67,009   66,183   64,984   63,426
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   47,574   46,703   45,913   45,159   44,331   43,324   42,117   40,742   39,264
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   98,883   97,747   96,780   96,008   95,242   94,417   93,448   92,181   90,508
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   43,143   42,442   41,845   41,281   40,752   40,187   39,519   38,685   37,688

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   16,571   16,362   16,161   15,968   15,787   15,615   15,450   15,281   15,110
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   38,777   38,414   38,069   37,740   37,429   37,133   36,844   36,555   36,263
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   12,485   11,930   11,408   10,918   10,457   10,023   9,615   9,230   8,867
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   13,362   12,768   12,217   11,706   11,231   10,789   10,376   9,990   9,629

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   9,534   9,506   9,480   9,455   9,431   9,407   9,384   9,363   9,337
   Fixed-Rate .....   7,162   6,989   6,832   6,688   6,557   6,435   6,323   6,219   6,121

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   11,549   11,514   11,482   11,450   11,421   11,391   11,362   11,336   11,305
   Fixed-Rate .....   14,841   14,508   14,190   13,885   13,594   13,316   13,049   12,793   12,547

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   642   603   568   535   505   477   453   430   410
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   3,192   3,192   3,192   3,192   3,192   3,192   3,192   3,192   3,192
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   250   250   250   250   250   250   250   250   250
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   43   106   182   301   488   678   835   966   1,077
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -233   -244   -256   -268   -277   -283   -289   -293   -296
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   631,671   621,687   612,734   604,664   595,462   583,184   568,817   553,292   537,061

AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/06/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:14:55:57
FIRMS REPORTING:  1059   EDIT:07/06/1999
CYCLE: DEC 1998   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   9,558   9,538   9,520   9,502   9,486   9,469   9,453   9,440   9,423
   Fixed-Rate .....   8,372   8,088   7,820   7,567   7,327   7,100   6,885   6,680   6,486

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   13,455   13,434   13,414   13,395   13,377   13,359   13,341   13,325   13,307
   Fixed-Rate .....   24,818   24,383   23,965   23,562   23,173   22,798   22,436   22,086   21,748

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -948   -936   -925   -915   -905   -895   -886   -877   -869
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   475   475   475   475   475   475   475   475   475
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   55,730   54,982   54,269   53,586   52,933   52,306   51,704   51,129   50,570

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES